

Sessions-09/2023

CNR:WBUD01-002791-2022

Present:- Chowdhury Hefazat Karim (WB00575)

Sessions Judge,in charge,Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No.04

Dated 10/04/2023

Court is lying vacant for retirement of regular P.O. due to superannuation.

Today is fixed for for appearance and further order.

Ld. Public Prosecutor files hazira.

Out of 06(six) accused persons 04(four) accused persons namely Satyaban Saha, Kamal Debnath, Dipu @ Dipak Saha and Nandalal Saha on Court bail are present by filing hazira.

Rest 02(two) accused persons namely Godai @ Samik Datta and Lal Sarkar on Court bail are absent by petition praying time for appearance.

The same is consider and allowed for the ends of justice.

Fix 03/06/2023 for appearance of the all accused persons.

Aforesaid accused persons must be present on the date fixed.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.(in-ch.)

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur (in-ch.)